

MHKO110007542017



**Reg. Civil Suit No. 78/2017.**  
**(CNR No.MHKO110007542017.)**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01.**

Today the present suit is fixed for conduction the cross-examination of the plaintiff no.6, by the defendants. It is seen from the record that the plaintiff no.6 filed his evidence affidavit vide Exh.44, dated 23/03/2023. since, 23/03/2023 time and again suit was adjourned for conducting the cross-examination of plaintiff no.6. But, till today, defendants did not either start or compleat the cross-examination of plaintiff no.6. Today also both the party are absent before the court. Considering this fact, plaintiff and defendants are hereby directed to appear before the court on the next date in default of either party necessary orders will be passed on the next date itself. Both parties to take note.

Peth-Vadgaon  
Date. 05/08/2023.

**( L. M. Pathan )**  
Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Peth-Vadgaon.